TD030700-ODA June 2004 Page 1
Since most PC motherboards have migrated from the +5 V PCI Bus to the
+3.3 V PCI bus, universal voltage PCI NIMs are required, such as the PCI20U series
of ARCNET network interface modules (NIMs).  The PCI20U series links PCI and
PCI-X bus compatible computers with the ARCNET local area network (LAN).  In
addition, the PCI20U series supports the PCI Add-in Card specification.  Both
standard height and half-height brackets are provided.
The PCI bus allows for jumperless configuration and Plug and Play operation

-TB5 twisted-pair bus IBM type 3 RJ-45 6 ft(2m1) 400 ft (122 m) 8
1 This represents the minimum distance between any two nodes or between a node and a hub.
Power Requirements Ordering Information
Model +5 V +3.3 V            VIO      Model Description
PC120U-4000 350 mA 30 mA 20 mA PCI20U-4000 NIM 20022 PCI AC-coupled EIA-485 (backplane)
PC120U-485D 350 mA 30 mA 20 mA PCI20U-485D NIM 20022 PCI DC-coupled EIA-485 (non-backplane)
PC120U-485X 350 mA 30 mA 20 mA PCI20U-485X NIM 20022 PCI AC-coupled EIA-485 (non-backplane)
PC120U-CXB 350 mA 30 mA 20 mA PCI20U-CXB NIM 20022 PCI coaxial bus
PC120U-CXS 350 mA 30 mA 20 mA PCI20U-CXS NIM 20022 PCI coaxial star
PCI20U-TB5 350 mA 30mA 20 mA PCI20U-TB5 NIM 20022 PCI twisted-pair bus
PCI20U faceplate (half-height) PCI20U faceplate standard height board
2 Backplane mode operation